

SIMME-SEAT MATERIAL LIST AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Simme-Seat shipment contains the following list of materials. Unpack and check your shipment upon arrival. Notify Simme LLC of any shortage immediately by telephone, fax or email.

List of Materials

<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Description</u>
4	Red Head Multi-Set Drop-In Anchor, 7/8" x 2-1/2", (Cat. No. SRM-58)
1	Red Head Anchor Setting Tool, (Cat. No. RT-158)
4	Hex-head machine bolts, 5/8" x 1-1/2"
4	Washers, plated steel, 1-3/4" dia. X 1/8" thick
8	Button-head hex screws, 3/8" x 1"
8	Lock nuts, 3/8"
1	Button-head hex screws, 5/16" x 3-1/2"
1	Washer, 3/4" dia. X 1/32" thick
1	Lock nut, 5/16"
1	Sign post, TS2x2, 10 feet long (optional equipment)
1	Finial for top of bus stop sign post (optional equipment)
1	3M type 5423 polyethylene tape, 1" wide x 7-1/4" long

Tools Required for Installation

Impact drill motor
7/8" impact masonry drill bit
Hammer (for setting concrete anchors)
Anchor setting tool (provided by Simme LLC)
Adjustable crescent wrench
Hex drivers, 7/32" and 3/16"
Drill motor
3/8" high speed drill bit